QomAFA

10" Stainless
Steel Augers for
JD Air Cart

Assembly Instructions

JASS5758A - 10" 21ft Complete Auger
JASG6752A - 10" 23ft Auger Tube & Flighting
JAS5794K - 10" Auger Hopper & Spout Kit
JAS5795K - 10" 23" Auger Hydraulic Kit

MMMMMMMMMMMMM

QO MAFA 204.364.2244 | romafa.com Rev. 01




JAS6752A - 10" 23ft Auger Housing Kit
JAS5758A - 10" 21' Auger (see pg. 3 for part variations)

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 JAS5524W Auger Tube Weldment, for 23' Auger 10" 1
2 JAS5753A Clamp Assembly, 10" Auger Hopper Rotation 1
3 JASS5771A Bracket Assembly, Hopper Mount, 10" Auger 1
4 JASS772A Poly Flighting, 10" 23" JD Auger 1
5 JAS5750A End Plate Assm, Bottem 10" Auger (AA71702) 1
6 JASS5763A Leaver, Hydraulic Valve, Upper End (A65335) 1
7 JAS5764A Hyd. Valve Leaver, (A65332) 1
8 JASS5765A Handle, 10" Auger Top End 1
9 JAS5131P End Plate, 10" Auger Top End 1
10 JAS5151P Bearing Cover, Auger (A69768) 1
11 JASS5164P Hose Clamp Plate (A88991) 4
12 JAS5189P Lock Bracket, 10" Auger 1
13 JASS5501TW Latch Bracket, TBH Shorter (AA71617) 1
14 SMBF-10-1.50-25-2-3 M10-1.50 X 25, Metric Flange Bolt, SS 4
15 SMWI-10-020-M-2 M10 Flat Washer SS 10
16 SMNN-10-1.5-3 M10-1.5mm Nylon Lock Nut SS 19
17 SMBH-10-1.5-25-2-3 M10-1.5 X 25mm Hex Bolt SS 6
18 SMBH-10-1.5-55-2-3 M10-1.5 X 55 mm Hex Bolt SS 18-8 2
19 SMBH-10-1.5-65-2-3 M10-1.5 X 65 mm Hex Bolt SS 18-8 1
20 SMBH-12-1.75-40-2-3 M12-1.75 X 40 mm Hex Bolt SS 18-8 4
21 SMBC-10-1.5-50-2-3 M10-1.5mm X 50mm Carriage Bolt SS 8
22 SMNN-12-1.75-3 M12-1.75mm Nylon Lock Nut SS 4
23 SMNF-10-1.5-3 M10-1.50mm Flange Nut SS 10
24 SMBC-10-1.5-25-2-3 M10-1.5mm X 25mm Carriage Bolt SS 6
25 SMBH-08-1.25-65-2-3 M8-1.25mm X 65mm Hex Bolt SS 2
26 SMNN-08-1.25-3 M8-1.25mm Nylon Lock Nut SS 2
27 SMBC-10-1.5-35-2-3 M10-1.5mm X 35mm Carriage Bolt SS 2
28 SISP-031-300-1 5/16" x 3" Spring Pin SS 1
29 SISP-031-137-1 5/16"x 1-3/8" Spring Pin SS 1

IMPORTANT: APPLY ANTISIEZE TO ALL THREADED
STAINLESS STEEL SURFACES TO PREVENT COLD WELD!
QO MAFA 2043642244 | romafa.com Page 201 5

METAL W

ORKS INC




JAS5794K - 10" Auger Hopper & Spout Kit

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
30 JAS5248P Hopper, JD 10" Auger (A88139) 1
31 JAS5318P Spout for Auger, 10" 1.D. x 24" Long 1
32 JAS5528W Course Screen, 10" JD Auger (AA71883) 1
33 SHC-1000 10" SS Hose Clamp 2
JAS5795K - 10" 23' Auger Hydraulic Kit
See list below for part variations for the JAS5758A
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
34 TO0143P Hydraulic Motor 1
35 JAS5185P Hydraulic Directional Valve (AA55047) 1
36 HYDH-002 Hydraulic Line, 23' JD Auger 2
37 1115-08-08 #8 Male ORB to #8 Male JIC Adapter 2
38 1115-10-08 #10 Male ORB to #8 Male JIC Adapter 2
39 JAS5163P Hose Clamp (A88996) 4

JAS5758A - Complete 10" 21ft Auger
e Part variations for the shorter 21' auger

23ft Auger 21ft Auger
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 JAS5524W Auger Tube Weldment, for 21" Auger 10" JASS5519W
4 JASS772A Poly Flighting, 10" 21" JD Auger JASS5769A
6 JASS5763A Leaver, Hydraulic Valve, Upper End, Short JAS5780A
13 JASS501TW Latch Bracket JAS5538W
36 HYDH-002 Hydraulic Line, 21' JD Auger HYDH-007

Tow Behind or Tow Between

TOW BEHIND TOW BETWEEN
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
13 JASS50TW Latch Bracket - 23" Auger JASS5500W
13 JAS5538W Latch Bracket - 21" Auger JAS5539W
RO MAFA 204.364.2244 | romafa.com Page 30f5

METAL WORKS INC




IMPORTANT: APPLY ANTISIEZE TO ALL THREADED
STAINLESS STEEL SURFACES TO PREVENT COLD WELD!




QOMAFA 204.364.2244 | romafa.com Page 50f 5

MMMMMMMMMMMMM




	Cover
	Drawing View6

	BoM 1
	BoM 2
	Explode 1
	Drawing View4

	Explode 2
	Drawing View5


